
1 / 4

Denmark-Odense: Transformers
2023/S 119-378342

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Fjernvarme Fyn Produktion A/S
National registration number: 36474718
Postal address: Havnegade 120
Town: Odense C
NUTS code: DK031 Fyn
Postal code: 5000
Country: Denmark
Contact person: Laura Meyer Hansen
E-mail:
Telephone:  +45 21376552
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.6) Main activity
Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Transformer til HAV 34 / 35 på Fjernvarme Fyn

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31170000 Transformers

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Leverancen består af en transformer 100MVA 165/10.5/10.5 kV

1 / 4

mailto:lmh@fjernvarmefyn.dk
https://www.fjernvarmefyn.dk/
https://eu.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/391865
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=370597&B=FJERNVARMEFYN
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=370597&B=FJERNVARMEFYN
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=370597&B=FJERNVARMEFYN
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=370597&B=FJERNVARMEFYN


2 / 4

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31100000 Electric motors, generators and transformers
31171000 Liquid dielectric transformers

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DK031 Fyn
Main site or place of performance:
Odense

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Leverancen består af en transformer 100MVA 165/10.5/10.5 kV

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Teknisk løsning / Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: HSE / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 24/11/2023
End: 01/08/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
Envisaged number of candidates: 5
Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates:
Hvis der er flere end 3 ansøgere vil disse blive udvalgt på baggrund af referencer og økonomi.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
Soliditetsgrad: 15%

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
3 referencer - Se dokumentet "invitation for tender" for krav til referencer

Section IV: Procedure

2 / 4



3 / 4

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 04/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Date: 07/07/2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Danish, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Der er tilvalgt frivillige udelukkelsesgrunde jf. §136 stk. 1, 2, 3 og 5 i Udbudsloven - se også ESPD for detaljer.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Klagenævnet for Udbud
Postal address: Nævnenes Hus, Toldboden 2
Town: Viborg
Postal code: 8800
Country: Denmark
E-mail:
Telephone:  +45 72405600
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
I henhold til lov om Klagenævnet for Udbud m.v., gælder følgende frister for indgivelse af klage:
Klage over ikke at være blevet udvalgt, skal være indgivet til Klagenævnet for Udbud inden 20 kalenderdage, jf. 
lovens § 7, stk. 1, fra dagen efter afsendelse af en underretning til de berørte ansøgere om, hvem der er blevet 

3 / 4

mailto:klfu@naevneneshus.dk
https://naevneneshus.dk/start-din-klage/klagenaevnet-for-udbud/


4 / 4

udvalgt, når underretningen er ledsaget af en begrundelse for beslutningen i overensstemmelse med lovens § 
2, stk. 1, nr. 1, og udbudslovens § 171, stk. 2.
I andre situationer skal klage over udbud, jf. lovens § 7, stk. 2, være indgivet til Klagenævnet for Udbud inden:
1) 45 kalenderdage efter at ordregiveren har offentliggjort en bekendtgørelse i Den Europæiske Unions Tidende
om, at ordregiveren har indgået en kontrakt. Fristen regnes fra dagen efter den dag, hvor bekendtgørelsen er 
blevet offentliggjort.
2) 30 kalenderdage regnet fra dagen efter den dag, hvor ordregiveren har underrettet de berørte tilbudsgivere
om, at en kontrakt baseret på en rammeaftale med genåbning af konkurrencen eller et dynamisk indkøbssystem 
er indgået, hvis underretningen har angivet en begrundelse for beslutningen.
3) 6 måneder efter at ordregiveren har indgået en rammeaftale regnet fra dagen efter den dag, hvor
ordregiveren har underrettet de berørte ansøgere og tilbudsgivere, jf. lovens § 2, stk. 2, og udbudslovens § 171, 
stk. 4.
4) 20 kalenderdage regnet fra dagen efter at ordregiveren har meddelt sin beslutning, jf. udbudslovens § 185,
stk. 2.
Senest samtidig med at en klage indgives til Klagenævnet for Udbud, skal klageren skriftligt underrette 
ordregiveren om, at klage indgives til Klagenævnet for Udbud, og om hvorvidt klagen er indgivet i standstill-
perioden, jf. lovens § 6, stk. 4. I tilfælde hvor klagen ikke er indgivet i standstill-perioden, skal klageren tillige 
angive, hvorvidt der begæres opsættende virkning af klagen, jf. lovens § 12, stk. 1.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Konkurrence- og Forbrugerstyrelsen 
Postal address: Carl Jacobsens Vej 35
Town: Valby
Postal code: 2500
Country: Denmark
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +45 41715000
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/06/2023

4 / 4

mailto:kfst@kfst.dk
http://www.kfst.dk



